

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2006-0373 **Version**: 1

Type: Proclamation Status: Adopted

File created: 5/2/2006 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:

Enactment date: 5/2/2006 Enactment #: 260

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby

commend Harry Readshaw for unrelenting efforts and dedication to the citizens of the 36th Legislative

District, this dedication has earned him the recognition of Man of the Year; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby proclaim Friday,

May 5, 2006 as "Representative Harry Readshaw Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Jeffrey S. Koch

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. KOCH

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2006-0373.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/2/2006	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass